

HB1085_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB21-1085 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 9 through 11 and substitute
2 "LICENSED OR CERTIFIED FACILITY THAT PROVIDES EMERGENCY MEDICAL
3 SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO HOSPITALS, HOSPITAL UNITS AS
4 DEFINED IN SECTION 25-3-101, FREESTANDING EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS
5 AS DEFINED IN SECTION 25-1.5-114, PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALS, COMMUNITY
6 CLINICS, COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTERS, AND ACUTE TREATMENT
7 UNITS."

8 Page 3, line 19, strike "OR".

9 Page 3, line 21, strike "SYSTEM." and substitute "SYSTEM; OR
10 (E) A BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ENTITY LICENSED PURSUANT TO
11 SECTION 25-27.6-106 WITH A CURRENT TWENTY-FOUR-HOUR
12 ENDORSEMENT."

13 Page 3, line 23, before "TO" insert "OR PERSONNEL EMPLOYED BY OR
14 CONTRACTED WITH A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY".

15 Page 3, line 25, strike "A NON-LAW-ENFORCEMENT" and substitute "ANY".

16 Page 3, line 26, before "HOLDS" insert "IS NOT LAW ENFORCEMENT OR
17 PERSONNEL EMPLOYED BY OR CONTRACTED WITH A LAW ENFORCEMENT
18 AGENCY AND WHO".

19 Page 4, lines 15 and 16, strike "SERVICES WHEN NECESSARY." and
20 substitute "SERVICES."

21 Page 6, line 27, before "TO" insert "ON UTILIZATION".

22 Page 7, line 2, strike "CLINICAL" and substitute "MINIMUM CLINICAL".

23 Page 7, line 5, strike "PICKUP." and substitute "PICKUP AND DROP-OFF".

24 Page 7, after line 9 insert:

25 **"25-3.5-313. Reporting.** THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ANNUALLY
26 MAKE PUBLICLY AVAILABLE THE DATA COLLECTED FROM SECURE
27 TRANSPORTATION PROVIDERS."

** ** ** ** **